
Unc
on

tro
lle

d w
he

n p
rin

ted
 or

 em
ail

ed



Unc
on

tro
lle

d w
he

n p
rin

ted
 or

 em
ail

ed



Unc
on

tro
lle

d w
he

n p
rin

ted
 or

 em
ail

ed



Unc
on

tro
lle

d w
he

n p
rin

ted
 or

 em
ail

ed



Unc
on

tro
lle

d w
he

n p
rin

ted
 or

 em
ail

ed



Unc
on

tro
lle

d w
he

n p
rin

ted
 or

 em
ail

ed



Unc
on

tro
lle

d w
he

n p
rin

ted
 or

 em
ail

ed



Unc
on

tro
lle

d w
he

n p
rin

ted
 or

 em
ail

ed



CONSTRUCTION OF AIRSIDE ACCESS ROAD AT THE CLARK INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

BIDDING SCHEDULE OF ACTIVITIES*

No. Activities Time Date

1 Pre-Procurement Conference Wednesday, February 14, 2024
2 Advertisement/Posting of Invitation to Bid Saturday, February 24, 2024

3
Issuance and Availability of Bidding 
Documents

8:00 AM to 5:00 PM Saturday, February 24, 2024 Sunday, April 14, 2024

8:00 AM to 12:00 PM Monday, April 15, 2024
4 Pre-Bid Conference 10:00 AM Monday, March 4, 2024
5 Last Day for Request for Clarifications Thursday, April 4, 2024

6
Last Day for the Issuance of 
Supplemental/Bid Bulletins Monday, April 8, 2024

7 Last Day of Submission and Receipt of Bids 12:00 PM Monday, April 15, 2024
8 Opening of Bids 1:00 PM Monday, April 15, 2024

9
Detailed Evaluation of Bids (Technical and 
Financial) Tuesday, April 16, 2024 Monday, April 22, 2024

10
Determination of the Bidder with the 
Lowest Calculated Bid (LCB)** Monday, April 22, 2024

11 Approval of BAC Resolution declaring LCB Monday, April 22, 2024

12
Issuance of Notice for Post-Qualification to 
Bidder with LCB Monday, April 22, 2024

13 Post-Qualification of the Bidder with LCB Tuesday, April 23, 2024 Monday, May 6, 2024

14
Determination of the Bidder with the 
Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid (LCRB)** Monday, May 6, 2024

15 Issuance of Notice to Losing Bidders Monday, May 6, 2024

16 Approval of BAC Resolution declaring LCRB not later than Monday, May 20, 2024

17 Approval and Issuance of Notice of Award not later than Tuesday, May 21, 2024

18 Contract Preparation, Approval and Signing not later than Friday, May 31, 2024

19 Issuance of Notice to Proceed Monday, June 3, 2024

*Subject to change

** Dependent on health and travel restrictions and conditions
Unc

on
tro

lle
d w

he
n p

rin
ted

 or
 em

ail
ed



Unc
on

tro
lle

d w
he

n p
rin

ted
 or

 em
ail

ed



Unc
on

tro
lle

d w
he

n p
rin

ted
 or

 em
ail

ed



Unc
on

tro
lle

d w
he

n p
rin

ted
 or

 em
ail

ed



Unc
on

tro
lle

d w
he

n p
rin

ted
 or

 em
ail

ed



Unc
on

tro
lle

d w
he

n p
rin

ted
 or

 em
ail

ed



Unc
on

tro
lle

d w
he

n p
rin

ted
 or

 em
ail

ed



Unc
on

tro
lle

d w
he

n p
rin

ted
 or

 em
ail

ed



Unc
on

tro
lle

d w
he

n p
rin

ted
 or

 em
ail

ed



Unc
on

tro
lle

d w
he

n p
rin

ted
 or

 em
ail

ed



Unc
on

tro
lle

d w
he

n p
rin

ted
 or

 em
ail

ed



Unc
on

tro
lle

d w
he

n p
rin

ted
 or

 em
ail

ed



Unc
on

tro
lle

d w
he

n p
rin

ted
 or

 em
ail

ed



Unc
on

tro
lle

d w
he

n p
rin

ted
 or

 em
ail

ed



Unc
on

tro
lle

d w
he

n p
rin

ted
 or

 em
ail

ed



Unc
on

tro
lle

d w
he

n p
rin

ted
 or

 em
ail

ed



Unc
on

tro
lle

d w
he

n p
rin

ted
 or

 em
ail

ed



Unc
on

tro
lle

d w
he

n p
rin

ted
 or

 em
ail

ed



Unc
on

tro
lle

d w
he

n p
rin

ted
 or

 em
ail

ed



Unc
on

tro
lle

d w
he

n p
rin

ted
 or

 em
ail

ed



Unc
on

tro
lle

d w
he

n p
rin

ted
 or

 em
ail

ed



Unc
on

tro
lle

d w
he

n p
rin

ted
 or

 em
ail

ed



Unc
on

tro
lle

d w
he

n p
rin

ted
 or

 em
ail

ed



Unc
on

tro
lle

d w
he

n p
rin

ted
 or

 em
ail

ed

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1kC9KAmJnyGkYc08uS73xNvkIluYoR170/view


Unc
on

tro
lle

d w
he

n p
rin

ted
 or

 em
ail

ed

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1sDVBXWnlFnCFtG3fZxB_l1EebXp0_6Ja/view


Unc
on

tro
lle

d w
he

n p
rin

ted
 or

 em
ail

ed

https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1YRZEN6ZP9ZPMOYCRaWOxHV2o08H7cO61/edit#gid=2088733836
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1G-RGmeB0MCetLWWea4-gGN8PaqNcbbi5/view


Unc
on

tro
lle

d w
he

n p
rin

ted
 or

 em
ail

ed



Unc
on

tro
lle

d w
he

n p
rin

ted
 or

 em
ail

ed



Unc
on

tro
lle

d w
he

n p
rin

ted
 or

 em
ail

ed



Unc
on

tro
lle

d w
he

n p
rin

ted
 or

 em
ail

ed



Unc
on

tro
lle

d w
he

n p
rin

ted
 or

 em
ail

ed



Unc
on

tro
lle

d w
he

n p
rin

ted
 or

 em
ail

ed



Unc
on

tro
lle

d w
he

n p
rin

ted
 or

 em
ail

ed



Unc
on

tro
lle

d w
he

n p
rin

ted
 or

 em
ail

ed



Unc
on

tro
lle

d w
he

n p
rin

ted
 or

 em
ail

ed



Unc
on

tro
lle

d w
he

n p
rin

ted
 or

 em
ail

ed



Unc
on

tro
lle

d w
he

n p
rin

ted
 or

 em
ail

ed



Unc
on

tro
lle

d w
he

n p
rin

ted
 or

 em
ail

ed



Unc
on

tro
lle

d w
he

n p
rin

ted
 or

 em
ail

ed



Unc
on

tro
lle

d w
he

n p
rin

ted
 or

 em
ail

ed



Unc
on

tro
lle

d w
he

n p
rin

ted
 or

 em
ail

ed



Unc
on

tro
lle

d w
he

n p
rin

ted
 or

 em
ail

ed



Unc
on

tro
lle

d w
he

n p
rin

ted
 or

 em
ail

ed



Unc
on

tro
lle

d w
he

n p
rin

ted
 or

 em
ail

ed



Unc
on

tro
lle

d w
he

n p
rin

ted
 or

 em
ail

ed



Unc
on

tro
lle

d w
he

n p
rin

ted
 or

 em
ail

ed



Unc
on

tro
lle

d w
he

n p
rin

ted
 or

 em
ail

ed



Unc
on

tro
lle

d w
he

n p
rin

ted
 or

 em
ail

ed



Unc
on

tro
lle

d w
he

n p
rin

ted
 or

 em
ail

ed



Unc
on

tro
lle

d w
he

n p
rin

ted
 or

 em
ail

ed



Unc
on

tro
lle

d w
he

n p
rin

ted
 or

 em
ail

ed



Unc
on

tro
lle

d w
he

n p
rin

ted
 or

 em
ail

ed



Unc
on

tro
lle

d w
he

n p
rin

ted
 or

 em
ail

ed



Unc
on

tro
lle

d w
he

n p
rin

ted
 or

 em
ail

ed



Unc
on

tro
lle

d w
he

n p
rin

ted
 or

 em
ail

ed



Unc
on

tro
lle

d w
he

n p
rin

ted
 or

 em
ail

ed



Unc
on

tro
lle

d w
he

n p
rin

ted
 or

 em
ail

ed



Unc
on

tro
lle

d w
he

n p
rin

ted
 or

 em
ail

ed

https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1s0FK9ho4hxg4oUOQu4kEj3Cn7YWoIc8l/edit#gid=2001834491
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1PpYY26SarfVatp7_B_e_sDdOH8k5pire/view


Unc
on

tro
lle

d w
he

n p
rin

ted
 or

 em
ail

ed



Unc
on

tro
lle

d w
he

n p
rin

ted
 or

 em
ail

ed



Unc
on

tro
lle

d w
he

n p
rin

ted
 or

 em
ail

ed



Unc
on

tro
lle

d w
he

n p
rin

ted
 or

 em
ail

ed




